



Super Spinning Mills Limited

Regd. & Central Office : "Elgi Towers" P.B. 7113, Green Fields, 737- D, Puliakulam Road, Coimbatore - 641 045.
CIN : L17111TZ1962PLC001200



11th November 2023

Listing Department BSE Ltd Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: - 521180	Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: - SUPERSPIN
---	--

Dear Sir

Sub: Intimation of Press Release – Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2023

Please find the attached copy of press releases in respect of the aforesaid matter which has been published in Business Standard and Maalaimurasu.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Super Spinning Mills Limited

Narmatha G K Digitally signed by Narmatha G K
DN: cn=Narmatha G K, o=IN, ou=Tamil Nadu, c=Personal,
serialNumber=49854896300741870c46ba8320501819a76f0
176646c099720956ae
Date: 2023.11.12 07:24:28 +0530

Narmatha G K
Company Secretary

RECOGNISED EXPORT - TRADING HOUSE

Phone : +91-422 - 2311711, Fax : 91- 422 - 2311611, E-mail : super@ssh.saraelgi.com Web : www.superspining.com

CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L85110KA1993PLC013869
 Regd. Office: No. 44, KHB Industrial Area, Yelahanka New Town, Bengaluru - 560 106
 Phone: +91-80-41436000 Fax: +91-80-41436005 Email: investors@centumelectronics.com
 Website: www.centumelectronics.com



Extract of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs in Millions)			
		Quarter ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,482.17	4,957.32	2,011.05	9,229.69
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.19)	18.90	(84.79)	121.36
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.19)	18.90	(84.79)	121.36
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(45.57)	(31.08)	(68.60)	66.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(18.78)	(5.65)	(54.01)	74.00
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 per share)	128.85	128.85	128.85	128.85
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				1,978.32
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(a) Basic :	(2.89)	(0.39)	(4.60)	7.62
	(b) Diluted :	(2.89)	(0.39)	(4.60)	7.55

Notes:

1. Brief of unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 is as follows:

Particulars	(Rs in Millions)			
	Quarter ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1,599.54	2,880.46	1,045.83	5,005.54
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	129.55	225.31	(34.33)	263.78
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	95.82	167.04	(24.75)	193.99
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	97.12	169.67	(23.84)	199.50

2. The unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their Meeting held on 8th November, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on 9th November, 2023.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.centumelectronics.com.

For CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED
 Sd/-
Apparao V Mallavarapu
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Bengaluru
 Date : November 9, 2023

SUPER SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

CIN: L17111TZ1962PLC001200
 Regd. Off.: 'ELGI TOWERS', PB NO: 7113, Green Fields, Pulikulam Road, Coimbatore - 641045
 Phone: 0422-2311711 Fax: 0422-2311611
 Email: investors@ssh.saraelgi.com Website: www.superspinning.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 UNDER IND AS
 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)					
		Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	259.74	991.34	2,498.48	1,251.08	5,044.42	8,571.86
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(247.91)	(360.97)	(349.96)	(608.88)	(564.30)	(1,321.69)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(392.95)	(122.32)	(328.17)	(515.27)	(542.51)	(1,810.37)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(666.15)	(122.32)	(328.17)	(788.47)	(542.51)	(1,956.38)
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(666.15)	(122.32)	(328.17)	(788.47)	(542.51)	(1,956.38)
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1 per share)	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	8,424.22
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a. Basic	(1.21)	(0.22)	(0.60)	(1.43)	(0.99)	(3.56)
	b. Diluted	(1.21)	(0.22)	(0.60)	(1.43)	(0.99)	(3.56)

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of the BSE Limited and NSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com, the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.superspinning.com.
 2. The Company has discontinued its Textile Operations and informed the stock exchanges on August 31, 2023. Hence the Revenue and Profit/Loss arising from such Discontinued Operations (Textile Activity) are disclosed as Discontinued Operations in the financial results related to Quarter ended September 30, 2023. Consequently, the Revenue and Profit/Loss arising from such Discontinued Operations (Textile Activity) relating to the entire period from April 01, 2023 to September 30, 2023 are disclosed as Discontinued Operations in the financial results related to Period ended September 30, 2023. However the Figures disclosed in the Financial Results relating to the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 have not been re-classified as Continuing and Discontinued Operations.
 3. The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 09, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results

For Super Spinning Mills Limited
 Sumanth Ramamurthi
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00002773

Place: Coimbatore
 Date: November 9, 2023

MEGASOFT LIMITED

CIN: L24100TN1999PLC042730,

Registered Office: #85, Kutchery Road, Mylapore, Chennai, India - 600 004. Corporate Office: 8 th Floor, Unit No.801 B, Jain Sadguru Image's Capital Park, Image Gardens Rd, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500081, Telangana, India.
 Phone: +91-44-24616768 Fax: +91-44-24617810, Email: investors@megasoft.com Website: www.megasoft.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30 2023

Particulars	Rs In Lakhs					
	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations(net)	1079.82	2200.67	1131.06	1079.83	2204.11	1131.06
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	350.61	727.74	227.58	(318.40)	82.80	227.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	350.61	727.74	227.58	(318.40)	82.80	227.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	342.24	664.10	227.58	(326.78)	19.16	227.58
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	342.24	664.10	227.58	(326.78)	19.16	227.58
Equity Share Capital	7377.00	7377.00	7377.00	7377.00	7377.00	7377.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	10112.23	10112.23	8735.73	9201.65	9201.65	8724.84
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1. Basic:	0.46	0.90	0.31	(0.44)	0.03	0.31
2. Diluted:	0.46	0.90	0.31	(0.44)	0.03	0.31

For Megasoft Limited
 Sd/-
Sunil Kumar Kalidindi
 Executive Director & CEO
 DIN: 02344343

Date: 09.11.2023
 Place: Hyderabad

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and website of the Company i.e. http://megasoft.com/investor-services.html.



Extract of Unaudited Standalone/ Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

(Figures in ₹ Lakhs, unless otherwise indicated)

Particulars	Standalone						Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
	Quarter ended			Half year ended			
	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
Total revenue from operations	4,88,040	4,56,965	4,60,244	9,45,005	8,61,896	14,88,744	
Profit before tax and exceptional items	16,606	12,010	8,446	28,616	18,413	43,144	
Profit before tax and after exceptional items	16,606	12,010	8,446	28,616	18,413	43,144	
Net Profit after tax	13,335	8,983	6,252	22,318	13,648	36,974	
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	13,325	8,936	6,247	22,261	13,671	38,905	
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹10 per share)	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601	
Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)						3,83,627	
Net worth						4,13,228	
Earning Per Share (Not annualized)							
Basic (amount in ₹)	4.50	3.03	2.11	7.54	4.61	12.49	
Diluted (amount in ₹)	4.50	3.03	2.11	7.54	4.61	12.49	

(Figures in ₹ Lakhs, unless otherwise indicated)

Particulars	Consolidated						Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
	Quarter ended			Half year ended			
	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
Total revenue from operations	5,20,310	4,84,780	4,89,881	10,05,090	9,20,680	15,97,060	
Profit before tax and exceptional items	27,022	19,020	18,583	46,042	36,852	68,264	
Profit before tax and after exceptional items	27,022	19,020	18,583	46,042	36,852	68,264	
Net Profit after tax	20,231	14,270	13,823	34,501	27,333	50,715	
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	20,202	14,203	13,828	34,405	27,407	52,693	
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 per share)	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601	
Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)						4,72,273	
Net worth						5,01,874	
Earning Per Share (Not annualized)							
Basic (amount in ₹)	6.13	4.39	4.05	10.51	8.01	15.05	
Diluted (amount in ₹)	6.13	4.39	4.05	10.51	8.01	15.05	

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and company's website www.ptcindia.com.
 2. The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, with the management, in its meeting dated November 9, 2023 before submission to the Board for approval and the Board has approved the financial results in its meeting held on November 10, 2023. These financial results have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

Place: New Delhi
 Date: November 10, 2023
 (Dr. Rajib Kumar Mishra)
 Chairman & Managing Director

PTC India Limited

(CIN: L40105DL1999PLC099328)

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, NBCC Tower, 15 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110 066, Tel: 011- 41659500, 41595100, 46484200, Fax: 011-41659144, E-mail: info@ptcindia.com, Website: www.ptcindia.com

R.P.P INFRA PROJECTS LTD

CIN : L45201TZ1995PLC006113

Reg. Off : SF No.454, Raghupathaynackan Palayam, Poondurai Main Road, Erode - 638002, Tamil Nadu, INDIA
 Tel: +91 424 2284077, Fax: +91 424 2282077, Email : ipo@rppipl.com website : www.rppipl.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIALS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Crores)											
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Consolidated Quarter Ended		Consolidated Half Year Ended		Consolidated Year Ended		
		30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	30.06.2023 (Reviewed)	30.09.2022 (Reviewed)	30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	30.09.2022 (Reviewed)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	30.06.2023 (Reviewed)	30.09.2022 (Reviewed)	30.09.2022 (Reviewed)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	373.83	244.43	253.50	474.56	618.26	1027.37	378.64	249.06	258.33	627.70	492.73	1065.73
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.96	14.78	5.19	11.67	43.74	38.76	29.05	14.78	3.67	43.82	10.15	41.73
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.96	14.78	5.19	11.67	43.74	38.76	17.03	14.78	3.67	43.82	10.15	41.73
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.95	10.44	3.27	6.86	27.39	25.99	17.03	10.44	1.75	27.47	5.34	28.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	16.95	10.44	3.27	6.86	27.39	24.58	16.46	10.44	4.43	26.91	8.02	29.98
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- Each)	37.90	37.90	37.11	37.11	37.90	37.46	37.90	37.90	37.11	37.90	37.11	37.46
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.10/- Each)												
	1. Basic	4.47	2.76	0.88	1.85	7.23	6.94	4.49	2.76	0.47	7.25	1.44	7.73
	2. Diluted	4.47	2.76	0.88	1.85	7.23	6.94	4.49	2.76	0.47	7.25	1.44	7.73

Note: The above is an extract from the detailed format of Quarterly/Half yearly ended Audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half yearly ended Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.rppipl.com).

On behalf of Board of Directors
 For R.P.P Infra Projects Limited
 A. Nithya
 Whole Time Director & CFO

Place : Erode
 Date : 11.11.2023

Going beyond Commitment,



SUVEN PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Registered Office: # 8-2-334 | SDE Serene Chambers | 3rd Floor | Road No.5 | Avenue 7 | Banjara Hills Hyderabad - 500034 | Telangana | India. Tel: 91 40 2354 9414 / 3311 / 3315 Fax: 91 40 2354 1152
 CIN: L24299TG2018PLC128171 email: investorservices@suvphenpharm.com website: www.suvenpharm.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

SI No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			

